

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in WA No. 1166/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORV KSHETRA VIDY.VIT.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Pritekar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.P. Shirohi, adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. P.P. Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of

Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 accepts notice. Reply, if any, may be filed
within three weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within one week
thereafter.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice to other respondents.

Meanwhile, the impugned order of the High Court shall remain
stayed.

The amount of Rupees Ten Crores along with interest deposited
before the Registrar General of the High Court of M.P. would be given
to the respondent-Board. However, this would be subject to the final

order of this Court.

List this matter for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master