

ITEM NO.206

Court No.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WA No. 1166/2008

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORV KSHETRA VIDY.VIT.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

impugned

Date: 18/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore, Adv. for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Shrotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. By order dated 29.06.2009 this court had issued
notice to the respondents and also stayed the operation of
the impugned order of the High Court.

2. By way of further order this court permits the
2

petitioner to terminate the agreement between it and the

M.P. Poorv Kshetra Vidyut Vitran Co. Ltd. by giving three

months' notice in terms of clause 28 of the said agreement

without prejudice to its rights and contentions.

3. Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for

the petitioner submits that such action of termination is

not required in view of the earlier correspondence. That

question shall remain open.

4. List this matter in the month of July, 2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master