

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in WA No. 1166/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORV KSHETRA VIDY.VIT.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B.Upadhayay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, A dv.
Ms.A nisha Upadhayay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amalpushi Shroti, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 06.09.2011 (NMD).

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar