

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14795/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in WA No.1166/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORV KSHETRA VIDY.VIT.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushi Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, learned counsel for the  
petitioner, prays for some time on the ground that Mr. Ashok  
Desai, learned senior counsel, who is to argue the matter on  
behalf of the petitioner, is busy in some other matter in  
Court No. 6.

Counsel for the respondent has no objection.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master