

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3632/2012

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORV KSHETRA VIDY.VIT.CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sararjeet Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaustav P. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsels for
the parties at length.

We have considered the entire gamut of the
issues that arise for determination in the
present case.

At this stage, we are of the view that it
would be in public interest if the matter can be
amicably resolved. To explore the possibility of
a settlement, we direct both the parties to
undergo the process of mediation to be conducted

by Shri Justice A.K. Patnaik, a former Judge of this Court. We request the learned judge to let the Court have the benefit of his views in the matter in the form of a report, as expeditiously as possible, preferably, on or before 4th of April, 2015. The parties will report to the learned Judge within three days from today along with a copy of this order. The terms of remuneration etc. will be settled in consultation with the Hon'ble Judge.

List the matter again on 9th of April, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER